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OPE 
ID School Type Control PRGMS   FY2017 FY2016 FY2015 

003422 

SOUTHERN WESLEYAN 
UNIVERSITY 
907 WESLEYAN DRIVE 
CENTRAL   SC  29630-1020 

Master's 
Degree 

or 
Doctor's 
Degree 

Private Both 
(FFEL/FDL) 

Default Rate  10   8.7   6.8  

No. in Default  68   64   48  

No. in Repay  676   728   700  

Enrollment figures 
 
Percentage Calculation 

 2,436  
 

27.7  

 2,712  
 

26.8  

 2,517  
 

27.8  

 
 

ENROLLMENT: To provide context for the Cohort Default Rate (CDR) data we include enrollment data (students enrolled at any time during the year) 
and a corresponding percentage (borrowers entering repayment divided by that enrollment figure). While there is no direct relationship between the 
timing of when a borrower entered repayment (October 1 through September 30) and any particular enrollment year, for the purpose of these data, we 
have chosen to use the academic year ending on the June 30 prior to the beginning of the cohort year (e.g., FY 2017 CDR Year will use 2015-2016 
enrollment). 

 


