



School Default Rates FY 2017, 2016, and 2015

Record 1 of 1								
OPE ID	School	Туре	Control	PRGMS		FY2017	FY2016	FY2015
003422	SOUTHERN WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY 907 WESLEYAN DRIVE CENTRAL SC 29630-1020	Master's Degree or Doctor's Degree	Private	Both (FFEL/FDL)	Default Rate	10	8.7	6.8
					No. in Default	68	64	48
					No. in Repay	676	728	700
					Enrollment figures	2,436	2,712	2,517
					Percentage Calculation	27.7	26.8	27.8

ENROLLMENT: To provide context for the Cohort Default Rate (CDR) data we include enrollment data (students enrolled at any time during the year) and a corresponding percentage (borrowers entering repayment divided by that enrollment figure). While there is no direct relationship between the timing of when a borrower entered repayment (October 1 through September 30) and any particular enrollment year, for the purpose of these data, we have chosen to use the academic year ending on the June 30 prior to the beginning of the cohort year (e.g., FY 2017 CDR Year will use 2015-2016 enrollment).